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Kham and Khady Inc. \ 0 ' O ^ Kham and Khady Inc. 

6651 Palmetto St| Cincinnati, Ohio 45227 
513.227.4765 

April 7, 2013 

Re: Ibrahima Coulibaly , ^ S 
FedEx Ground Package System ™ S 
6651 Palmetto St. _ ^ :^ 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45227 =D S 
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Attn: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio '>? :r. 
Attention: Docketing Division o ^ 
180 East Broad Street 11*^ Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Please accept this letter as my written Request for Administrative Hearing with the Commission's 
Docketing Division for the above listed case number. 

Please find attached my explanation along with the citation written by officer Alloy. I don't believe I am 
guilty of the violations given by officer Alloy. As the officer began the inspection he advised me that if 
my headlights were not working I would not be permitted to operate the vehicle. After the inspection 
the officer found my headlight to be operational and gave me a citation for the mud flaps and I returned 
to Cincinnati. 

Please feel free to contact me at 513-227-4765 to further discuss this matter. I appreciate your time and 

attention in this matter-

Sincerely, 

Attachments: Notice of Preliminary Determination 
Vehicle Exam Report 
Notice of Apparent Violation 
Copy of Citation 
Citation Payment Receipt 

This la to certify that the images appearing are aa 
accurate emd complete reproduction of a case file 
document delivered in the regular course of business. 
Technician "fri Date ProeaafiedAPR 1 0 2013 
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March 11, 2013 

MR IBRAHIMA COXHJIBALY 
FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM INC 
6651 PALMETTO ST 
CINCINNATI, OH 45227 

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMIMARY DETERMINATIOM 
Case No. OH0992000174C 
Officer: WW 

Dear MR COULIBALY: 

on October 31, 2012, a vehicle operated by FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM 
INC, and driven by IBRAHIMA COULIBALY, was inspected within the State of Ohio, 
As the result of discovery of the following apparent violations the Staff timely 
notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C, that it intended to 
make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code 
393.9H 
393.9TS 

Violation 
Inoperable head lamps- both R/L not operational- w 
Inoperative turn signal-R rear not operational 

Total Forfeiture Assessed $90.00 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), 
O.A.C, at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff. 

(continued) 

ISO East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

(614)466-3016 
www.PUCO.ohio.gov 

An equal opportunity employer and service provider 

http://www.PUCO.ohio.gov


Public Utilities 
Commission 
John R Kasich, Governor 
Todd A. Snitchler, Chairman 

Commissioners 

Steven D. Lesser 
Andre T. Porter 
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March 11, 2013 
MR IBRAHIMA COULIBALY 
FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM INC 
OH0992000174C 

PAGE -2 

As a result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determination 
that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against 
FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM INC in the following forfeiture: 

Code 
393.9H 
393.9TS 

Violation 
Inoperable head lamps- both R/L not operational- w 
Inoperative turn signal-R rear not operational 

Total Forfeiture Agreed : $90.00 

Please include a certified check or money order for the total 
forfeiture Agreed, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail 
to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 4th floor. Cols. OH 43215-3793. 
FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK. 

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice 
of Preliminary Determination. 

Milan Orbovich, Director 
Transportation Department 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

(614)466-3016 
www.PUCO.ohio.gov 

An equal opportunity employer and service provider 

http://www.PUCO.ohio.gov


DRIVERA/EHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT Aspen 2.14.0.1[ 

OHIO STATE HIGHWAY P A T R O L 

M o t o r Carr ier En fo rcemen t 

D is t r i c t 6 Headquar te rs 

TELEPHONE (614) 799-9241 

Re tu rn ce r t i f i ca t loa t o agency l i s t ed be low 

Repor t Mumber : OH0992000174 

I nspec t i on Date: 10/31/2012 

Star t : 8:45:00 A M ET E n d ; 9:42:46 A M ET 

Inspec t i on Leve l : | - Full 

HM Inspection Type: None 
FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM INC 
1000 FEDEX DR 
CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 

USDOT#: 00265752 
MC/MX#: 179059 

State#-. 

L o c a t i o n : ROADSIDE 
H ighway : IR71 
C o u n t y : FRANKLIN, OH 

Fhone# : (412)269-1000 

Fax#: 

Dr iver : COULIBALY, IBRAHIMA 
L icense j i i :RT189649. 
Date o f EJirth: 05/20/1974 

CoDr iver ; 

Ucens& ik 

Date of E5irth: 
IViilePost: 94 Sh ipper : 
6 r i g i n : C 0 L U ! V ! B U S , 0 H . B i l l o f L a d i n g : 
Des t iha t ion ;C!NCINNATI ,OH, Ca rgo : EMPTY 

S ta te : O H 

S ta te : 

IVEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 

Unit Ty£e Make Year State P!;:jte# Equ jment ID 

I 1 I T FRHT 2003 IN 1136848 117518 

VIN 

1FUJA6CG63LK740:22 

GVWR 

56,000 

CVSA# CVSA Issued # OOS Sticker 

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS 
Axfe# 1 2 3 
Right 1 1/2 1 7/8 1 3/4 
Left 1 1/2 1 1/8 1 1/2 
Chamber 1-20 L-30 U30 

OLATIONS 

• Vio Coctg' 
[392,2WC 
;393.9H 
i 
; 393 9TS 
;393.9TS 
;393 9T 
1393 19 
1395.8F1 

Section 
392.2 
393.9H 

393.9TS 
393.9TS 
393.9T 
393.19 
395.8(0(1; 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
0 

OOS 
~N 

Y 

N 
Y 
N 
N 
N 

Citation # 
'A298401 

/ C f y 
hi 
A 

.:• N 
A 

'• H 

Cxash Violations Discoverod ' [' 
N Wheel (Mud) Flaps missing or defective-both R/L missing 
IM Inoperable head lamps- both R/L not operational-weather 

inclement/raining _-
N Inoperative turn signal-L front not operational 
N Inoperative turn siynai-R rear not operational 
N Inoperable tail lamp-R tail lamp not operational j 
N Inoperative/Defective Hazard Warning Lamp- L front not operational • 
N Driversrecordofduiy status pot current-last entry 10/30/12@12p off duty; 

HazMat: No HM Transported. ? 

jSpec ia l C h e c k s : No Data i w Spe'^ial Checks, 

State I n f o r m a t i o n : 
FMCSA Credentials Verified-Y/N'^Y; 
Driver Add es i ; 6651 PALMETK.^ S' 

P lacard : No Ca rgo T a n k : 

"f 

COL Verified (Y/N): t ; FMCSA OOS Order issued[Y/N)-N; Fo'-Hire Carrier: Y; Reason Code: OBVI; 
.; Driver City: CI^IC'MNATI; Driver Stats, OH; Driv/er Zip: 45527; Photos Taken (Y/N): M; 

Report Prepared B ^ 
B . P . A L L O - ' . 

X 

Badge #: 
0992 lllllllliiilli 

00265752 O H ' OH0992000174 



DRIVERA/EHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT Aspen 2.14.0.-^( 

OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL . 
Motor Carrier Enforcement 
District G Headqiiarters i 
TELEPHONE ;(614) 799-9241 
Return certification to agency listed below 

Report Number: OH0992000174 
Inspection Date: 10/31/2012 
Start: 8:45:00 AM ET End: 9:42:46 AM ET 
Inspection Level: I - Full 
HM inspection Type: None 

FEDEX C ROUND PACKAGE-̂ SYSTEM INC 
1000 FEDEX DR • ..̂  
CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 ; 
USDOT#: 00265752 
IV1C/W1X#: 179059 
State#: 
Location: ROADSIDE 
Highway; iR71 
County: FRANKLIN, OH 

J^hone#: {412)269-1000 
: Fax#: • 

- Driver: COULIBALY, IBRAHIWA 
^̂  License!^: RT189649 
': Date Of Birth: 05/20/1974 
: CoDriver: 
'• Licensed: 
; DateofEJirth: 

MilePost: 94 Shipper. 
Origin: COLUMBUS'OH. Bill of Lading: 
Destination:ClNClls]NATI,OH. Cargo: EMPTY 

State: OH 

State: 

' PUreuaDtlo authr>fity conlained in Ttlie 49, Code of Federal Regulatil-'ns, Seclrcn 398.9,1 hereby ^©daraveti lcles with defects followed by;, ari " T in i l ie 'O^ j l of Service" column In Ihe 
violations dis.iovet^d sectioii of this report OUT;OF SERVICE. No pet ion c-hall lemsve (lie out of ^eivice stickers applied to these vehicles, «V operate sy t f i vehicles uplil the n^jt ol 
service defec:s fia..'e been repared and fho'iseh.-'ijles have been restore.^ lo ,--afe operaling cotidition. 

Signature Of ^eptirerXr__ Fsomi ficJf^A^i f & f . •[ D a l e : / ^ MM^ 
AH Violations at the FHtVlR an^MCSRt t f r • ille 49 of ihe Ohio Revised pocto will be reviswefd by thg PUCO's Transfvrlaiiort'Departmenl lo detDrmin« wtietlier CJi/il forfeitures shnuW be" 
assessed agv.inst arv rospanaibie parties ;ii accordance with tlie penalty pt svisions of Titla 49 of tf^e Oti io Revised Code, if oivii forfeitures are assessea, ypti will receive a separate 
r iol icebynia. i . Tfi-we penalties ma^ be essessi.d lo motor carriers, s^^pper.s, and/or drjwrs. i : ' 'i ' • 

y •• f : ^ , ' • '•' '• 

ATTENTION DRIVER: This report musi be sent lo the motorcarrierwljose i iameappaarsa l l l ie topof t l i is inspaclion repon w/thin 34 hours, If Ihe inspection repon cannot l>e delivered 
wilhTri24 hours thf. driver must mail Df fax ihe ir.specliOTi report lo the (nmocganier. ;•. ". 

ATTENTION MOTOR CARRIER: The motor carrier miial Bxamine this repriri and repair all Ihe ^'eliicle'defects/violiilions noted above -AND- The rnotor carrief musI sign [fie 
r oalion .,f Renairs below and tqlurn the signed form to: Public Utilities f:ommission of Ofi io-T^SD; 160 E, Broad St.; Colurnbus, Oh; ^13215-3793 -OR- Fax'(614) 752-927'! within 
i s of the inspecfion.if "No Violations Were Discovered" then you do not need to return this rsport. Failure to return this report with Itie required certification can result in penalties . 
u p M $1 .cooper day for each day the viola lion continues, up to a total af 510,000, ;•' • • „ Ĵ 

MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATION OF GOMRLETED REPAIRS: Tlid undarsigrted certifies tlial a'l vir^lations note.J on this reiiort h ive been corrected and adir in takeit lo assure f 
compliance v i lh ihe Federal Mo1or Carrtsr-Safe^S-HaBacd'ous Materij-is Rugutellons Insofar a& they are applical^te to rnolor carriers and drivers. A false certification of repairs is ( 
required to h-.-pro^ectJted will; BetianiSitip t oy 1 " " " ! ^ , ^^^ • • • , . • , • , ? ' } } 

Signature Of .'̂ 0101 C a r r i e e ^ S ^ " ^ ^ ~ .— . •% THIe L l - )%^ ' - ^ - ^ Pate: ^ ^ 1 / ^ ^ _1 

Report Pf'ipared By 

X / / ^ 

Badge ^: Copy Received, By: • 
0992 IBRAHIMA COULiBALY 

Pag© 2 af 2 iliiiii 



hio Public Utilities 
Commission 
John R. Kasicfi, Governor 
Todd A. Snitchler, Chairmaii 

Commissioners 

fheryl Roberto 
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Andre T. Porter 

Lynn Sfaby 

OH0992000174C 
FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM INC 
1000 FEDEX DR 
CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 

Dear Carrier: 

November 13, 2 012 

Re: MOTICE OF APPARBMT VIOIATIOH 
AMD INTEMT TO ASSESS FORgEITURE 
Case No. OH0992000174C 

On October 31, 2012 vehicle numbers 117518 (UNIT #1), operated by FEDEX GROUND 
PACPCAGE SYSTEN INC and driven by IBRAHIMA COULIBALY were inspected within the 
state of Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following apparent 
violation(s),of rule 4901:2-5-02, O.A.C, the Commission intends 
to make a civil monetary assessment against FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM INC in 
the following amount: 

CODE UNIT VIOLATION VIOL. GROUP 

393.9H 
3 93.9TS 

1 Inoperable head lamps- both R/L not opeiraCi 2 
1 Inoperative turn signal-R rear not operatio 3 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $90.00 

You are urged to take corrective action immediately concerning these violations 
and to take appropriate measures to ensure that they not repeated. 
Within 30 days, you must pay the forfeiture or send a written request for 
conference. Failure to pay the forfeiture or send a written request for 
conference within 30 days will result in this forfeiture amount being referred 
to the Attorney General for collection. 

Flease consult vhe enclosed addicional iitformation on the instruction sheet in 
regard to your rights and responsibilities concerning this Notice of Apparent 
Violation and Notice of Intent to Assess Forfeiture. 

Sincerely 
Wanda Williams 
Compliance Division 
(614) 466-0351 

ISO East SroadStieel 
Columbus. Ohio-^3215-3793 

1614)466-3016 
www, PUCO.ohio.gov 

An equal opportunity ernploi/er and service provider 

http://PUCO.ohio.gov


COURT .COUNTY, OHIO 

STATE OF OHIO _ - . 
• Cl^ a Village 0 Township 

__ TICKET*. 

CftSEB 

HhME, 

CITY, ST ftTF , 
OPEBATORUt^SE/SIATEIBf 0 H W E * 

' '-. ' J ^' , ; • . ' • • ' 

CUSS 

3EX 

HUnHUTE 

EXnRES 1 EKeORSEMEHT(s}/RES11tKTltlK(i] 

' " 
HEIGHT 

'-' 

DCOLDMCDOtfio 

WEISHT 

. 
EYES 

..: 
HA» 

• ^ ' • ' • 

r 

^ « E _F_(«A»GW 

7TP 

(SSUE DATE 

r -

STATE 

ssfiiastodisits) 

U ~ i ^ .. 
I RESPONsmwe PROOF? 

Q N O • M/A 

TO DEFENDANT: COMPLAINT QU 20i_ AT AWPU-VOU 

s£omniercial DOT#_;^;i____^ aiZ6,CH)l,ilH. D<16 Pass. BIB a n 6 Pass. SUS D Ha?-Mat, 

VEHICLE: YEAR '' ' .... ' MAKE • ''• ' ; ' " ^_, MODEL "' • " . 'Ll l„ . . ._ 

COLOR • ' - UCEHSE » ' ' ' STftTE 

UPONAPUBUC HIGHWAY, NAMEUV I ^_^_ . ,̂ 

AT/NEAR^„ !___:• J C: __.. 

INTHE "' ' • - / ' ' , , OF- • ' ' " ' ' ' ' ''•• 

(M,R 

IN. 

COUNTViNC.),, _ STATE OF OHIO AND COMMITTED THE FOLLOWING OFFENSECS), 

J 
J 

SPEED:. .HPHin ,MPHaj r ie 
DORC DORD DTP. 

D Over limils • Unsafe tot coridrtions DACDA > — 
a Radar OAir QVA^CAR Q Pace 3 user D Staliwiat^ O if.wx^ 

'•X OVf: D Undenhe inHiienKMateoiioiMrug o'a&uie. 
D Proliihiled blood alcoliol contentraltofi. „ , . . , ^ SAC 
n Blood D Breath D Urine • ReteeO 

Pfiw OVJs; 
tot Drier OVIs [ WafSOfiM-iorOyfe 

PHIVERUCEHSEiataie D.Maiwiperan Qferti.fd DSiRjisitteJ 
EXPIRED: n<6rr,(»ite a>bmMite DFailurc ID Reinstate 
Suspension Typt: 

SAFETY BELT; Failufe lo wear 

DDKuer O Pasiwger D Cfiiid Restraint DSoosler Seat 

3 

a ORG DORD QT.P 

aORC DORD a i . R 

• ORC • OSO • T,R 

OTHER OFFENSE: ••-ORC DORD a j .P. 

OTHER OFFENSE!, CGRc a o f i o a r ,R 

13 DRIVER UCF-K&E HEtO 

PAVEI;'EI^T;DDi7 CTWet 

• VIsiVlIlTYr a Clear" p'ciD:idy 
• SiiDW • k j *f G! LanM Q Construcliot) Zniw 
3 Dusl< D Nighi D Da'.vii 

WEATHER:_P Rain 
TRAFFfC: ' a Heavy 
AREA: 

3 Moderate Q Lialit O fione 

O Busine î C? Rural D ReS d̂giî iat G ImfeWiy Q Stirool 
CRASH: • . DYst. CJJo O Almost Câ ised D Unn-lniiK/ DInJury n_Fatal 

REMARKS: ~ ~ ~ " "" 

ACCOMPANYlMaCRIMiKALCHARSC QYw a ^ a T0TAL#0FFEN5fcS 

TO DEFEINDANT! SUMMONS PERSONAL APPEARANCE REBUWED • Yes D No 

Van are jummonetl airi ordered to ap|i«ir on j ^ j ,20..;,; at :, ' Ai.i/Pti, 

_Court, at„ 
I I you fail lo appeal" at this ^me and frtace you may te arrested or your license may be caficeMed. 
This simimons wnieri personally on the (lelendant on ; '_ ?0 -
The )sstiiitgkli3tgin^ la^renhKemsut officer rtaf^s unrfer the peiiaftfcE of perjury atid ralsfficfltion that 
hef^e has tead the ahwe compiaint and ihal it is true. 

dialling I J " fcifOTcenKni Ottor 

C U » C B K -.Hffii-j I t f Pragtl. 

Inning EJw EnFDreAnciii Off«r Q SAME AS ASOVE 
lull ing OtficccYefirT idSrcis,II diir*ient Irom flEtnii iHdreii. wrilf prtttnt addroi In i ja t r p m \ i t a . 

OHPOOfcO lQ-0060-00(SEVISIOM3n0> ...••••••:•:,•,•• •,..:• 
OSHP HP7 



FCMC Public Records Portal Page 2 of2 

Status 

CLOSED 

Status Date 

11/02/2012 

Disposition Code 

PAID-WAIVER 

Disposition Date 

11/07/2012 

Event Date Start 

ARRAIGNMENT 11/14/2012 09:00 
AM 

End Judge 

11:55 AREN, 
AM ENVIRONMENTAL 

CtRm. Result 

15C PAID 

Docket Application 

FINE 

COST 

TOTAL: 

Amount Owed 

$50.00 

$91.00 

$141.00 

Amount Paid 

$50.00 

$91.00 

$141.00 

Amount Dismissed 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so,00 

Balance 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Number Casli Book Received From Status Date Total Amount 

12448929 TRAFFIC/CRIMINAL COULIBALY, IBRAHIMA FINAL 11/07/2012 $141.00 

Docket Pate Docket Text (Expand Ail - Collapse Ali) 

11/07/2012 PAID BEFORE/AFTER ARRAIGNMENT 

11/07/2012 ONLINE PAYMENT RECEIVED 

11/6/12 

11/05/2012 IMAGE OF TICKET/COMPLAINT 

11/05/2012 STATE FEES FOR MOVING VIOLATIONS 

Receipt: 12448929 Dale: 11/07/2012 

ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED 

Amount Balance 

11/05/2012 

$39.00 $0.00 

$52.00 $0.00 

Event: ARRAIGNMENT 
Date: 11/14/2012 Time: 9-.00 am 
Judge: AREN, ENVIRONMENTAL Location: 15C LOCATED ON THE 15TH 
FLOOR Receipt: 12448929 Date: 11/07/2012 

11/02/2012 FINE WAIVER $50 $50.00 $0.00 

Charge #1: WHEEL PROTECTORS REQUIRED Receipt: 12448929 Date: 
11/07/2012 

httn://\vw w. fcmcclcrk. com/case/rs/casc. php 1/15/2012 



FCMC Public Records Portal Page 1 of2 

E3WIRONMENTAL TR/CR CASE SUMMARY 

STATE OF OHIO 
Plaintiff 

Vs 

COULIBALY. IBRAHIMA 
Defendant 

Case No, 2012 ER D 074272 

Status: CLOSED 

Filed: 11/02/2012 

Full Name 

Address 

City 

Gender 

Height 

Hair 

Ticket Number 

COULIBALY, IBRAHIMA 

6651 PALMETTO ST 

CINCINNATI 

M 

6'0' 

-
1 

BLACK 

Vehicle State Code 

Primary Str. 

Officer Code 

Accident 

1 Name 

Address 

City 

2 Name 

Officer Agency 

Address 

1 Action Code 

Description 

A298401 

IN 

71 

ALLOY, B 

NO 

D.OB. 

State/Zip 

Race 

Weight 

Eyes 

Offense Date 

Plate Number 

Secondary Str. 

License Taken 

Insurance Proof Shown 

COULIBALY, IBRAHIMA 

6651 PALME 1 10 ST 

CINCINNATI 

ALLOY, B P 

OHIO HIGHWAY PATROL 

OHP @#992 

5577.11 

05/20/1974 

OH/45227 

BLACK 

165 

BROWN 

10/31/2012 

1136848 

NO 

YES 

Type DEFENDANT 

State/Zip OH/45227 

Type OFFICER COMPLAINANT 

Degree of Offense 

WHEEL PROTECTORS REQUIRED 

Action Code Points 0 

Disposition Code 

Plea Code 

Decision Code 

Req. Driver Ed. 

DUI School 

PAID WAIVER 

GUILTY 

GUILTY 

NO 

Disposition Date 

Plea Date 

Decision Date 

Driving School 

M 

11/07/2012 

11/07/2012 

11/07/2012 

httu://www, fcmcclerk.com/case/rs/case, php 11/15/2012 

http://fcmcclerk.com/case/rs/case

